STRAIGHT EDGE
17
Ⅰ Beam Type Highest Grade Straight Edge Stock No.553
· This is essential to measure flatness, parallelism
  and squareness.
· They are either  hardened  or  unhardened.
· This is classified into either class A or B.
Code # Nominal Size Length Wideth Thickness Straightness (µm) Net Weight (kg)
Class A
( Hardened )
553-0500Q 500 500 50 10 7.0 1.5
553-0750Q 750 750 50 10 9.5 3.2
553-1000Q 1,000 1,000 60 12 12.0 5.0
553-1500Q 1,500 1,500 70 15 17.0 8.5
553-2000Q 2,000 2,000 90 18 22.0 18.5
553-2500Q 2,500 2,500 100 18 27.0 25.0
553-3000Q 3,000 3,000 120 22 32.0 44.0
553-3500Q 3,500 3,500 130 22 37.0 55.0
553-4000Q 4,000 4,000 140 25 42.0 75.0
Class A
(Not Hardened)
553-0500A 500 500 50 10 7.0 1.5
553-0750A 750 750 50 10 9.5 3.2
553-1000A 1,000 1,000 60 12 12.0 5.0
553-1500A 1,500 2,500 70 15 17.0 8.5
553-2000A 2,000 2,000 90 18 22.0 18.5
553-2500A 2,500 2,500 100 18 27.0 25.0
553-3000A 3,000 3,000 120 22 32.0 44.0
553-3500A 3,500 3500 130 22 37.0 55.0
553-4000A 4,000 4,000 140 25 42.0 75.0
Class B
(Not Hardened)
553-0500B 500 500 50 10 20.0 1.5
553-0750B 750 750 50 10 25.0 3.2
553-1000B 1,000 1,000 60 12 30.0 5.0
553-1500B 1,500 1,500 70 15 40.0 8.5
553-2000B 2,000 2,000 90 18 50.0 18.5
553-2500B 2,500 2,500 100 18 60.0 25.0
553-3000B 3,000 3,000 120 22 70.0 44.0
553-3500B 3,500 3,500 130 22 80.0 55.0
553-4000B 4,000 4,000 140 25 90.0 45.0
Unit = mm
Traceability
STRAIGHT EDGE
18
Wide-Type Highest Grade Straight Edge Stock No.554A，554B
· This is good for checking parallelism tolerance and
  installing machines.
· They are either  hardened  or  unhardened.
· This is classified into either class A or B.
Code # Nominal Size Length Wideth Thickness Straightness (µm) Net Weight (kg)
Class A
( Hardened )
554-1000AQ 1,000 1,000 75 50 6.0 20
554-1500AQ 1,500 1,500 90 50 8.0 37
554-2000AQ 2,000 2,000 120 50 10.0 54
554-2500AQ 2,500 2,500 140 50 12.0 78
554-3000AQ 3,000 3,000 180 50 14.0 105
554-4000AQ 4,000 4,000 200 50 18.0 165
Class A
(Not Hardened)
554-1000A 1,000 1,000 75 50 6.0 20
554-1500A 1,500 1,500 90 50 8.0 37
554-2000A 2,000 2,000 120 50 10.0 54
554-2500A 2,500 2,500 140 50 12.0 78
554-3000A 3,000 3,000 180 50 14.0 105
554-4000A 4,000 4,000 200 50 18.0 165
Class B
( Hardened )
554-1000BQ 1,000 1,000 75 50 24.0 20
554-1500BQ 1,500 1,500 90 50 34.0 37
554-2000BQ 2,000 2,000 120 50 44.0 54
554-2500BQ 2,500 2,500 140 50 54.0 78
554-3000BQ 3,000 3,000 180 50 64.0 105
554-4000BQ 4,000 4,000 200 50 84.0 165
Class B
(Not Hardened)
554-1000B 1,000 1,000 75 50 24.0 20
554-1500B 1,500 1,500 90 50 34.0 37
554-2000B 2,000 2,000 120 50 44.0 54
554-2500B 2,500 2,500 140 50 54.0 78
554-3000B 3,000 3,000 180 50 64.0 105
554-4000B 4,000 4,000 200 50 84.0 165
Traceability
Unit = mm
STRAIGHT EDGE
19
Precision Straight Edge Ⅰ Type ( JIS B7514 )
Stock No.594
Precision Straight Edge ( JIS B7514 )
Stock No.595Traceability Traceability
Unit = mm
· These are essential to measure flattness, parallelism and squareness.
· They are classified into either class A or B.
· They are either  hardened  or  unhardened.
· This type of straight edge has added 40mm extra length.
Code # Nominal　Size
( plain scale is plus 40mm ) Length Width Straightness
(µm)
Squareness
(µm)
Net Weight
(kg)
Class A
( Hardened )
594-0300AQ 300 50 10 3.0 30.0 20
594-0500AQ 500 50 10 4.0 30.0 37
594-1000AQ 1,000 60 12 6.0 40.0 54
594-1500AQ 1,500 70 15 8.0 50.0 78
594-2000AQ 2,000 90 20 10.0 60.0 105
594-3000AQ 3,000 120 22 14.0 70.0 165
Class A
(Not Hardened)
594-0300A 300 50 10 3.0 30.0 20
594-0500A 500 50 10 4.0 30.0 37
594-1000A 1,000 60 12 6.0 40.0 54
594-1500A 1,500 70 15 8.0 50.0 78
594-2000A 2,000 90 20 10.0 60.0 105
594-3000A 3,000 120 22 14.0 70.0 165
Class B
( Hardened )
594-0300BQ 300 50 10 10.0 100.0 20
594-0500BQ 500 50 10 14.0 100.0 37
594-1000BQ 1,000 60 12 24.0 150.0 54
594-1500BQ 1,500 120 15 34.0 200.0 78
594-2000BQ 2,000 90 20 44.0 250.0 105
594-3000BQ 3,000 120 22 64.0 300.0 165
Class B
(Not Hardened)
594-0300B 300 50 10 10.0 100.0 20
594-0500B 500 50 10 14.0 100.0 37
594-1000B 1,000 60 12 24.0 150.0 54
594-1500B 1,500 70 15 34.0 200.0 78
594-2000B 2,000 90 20 44.0 250.0 105
594-3000B 3,000 120 22 64.0 300.0 165
STRAIGHT EDGE
20
 Normal Type Straight Edge
Code # Nominal Size Length Width Thickness Net Weight (kg) Straightness (µm)

555-1500 1,500 1,500 75 6.0 5.8 40.0
555-2000 2,000 2,000 85 8.0 11.0 50.0
555-2500 2,500 2,500 90 10.0 19.0 60.0
555-3000 3,000 3,000 100 10.0 24.0 70.0
· Good for marking.
· Accuracy on one of the measuring surface is  guranteed.
  ( For bevel type, it is blade surface.  For normal type
  it is A side. )
· They are either hardened or unhardened.
Bevel Type
Normal Type
Steel Straight Edge Stock No.555B， 555S Traceability
 Bevel Type Straight Edge
Code # Norminal Size Length Width Thickness Bevel edge
thickness Net Weight (kg) Straightness (µm)
555-0150B 150 150 25 3 1.0 0.08 13.0
555-0200B 200 200 25 3 1.0 0.1 14.0
555-0250B 250 250 30 4 2.0 0.3 15.0
555-0300B 300 300 35 5 2.0 0.4 16.0
555-0450B 450 450 40 5 2.0 0.7 19.0
555-0500B 500 500 40 5 2.0 0.8 20.0
555-0600B 600 600 40 5 2.0 0.9 22.0
555-0750B 750 750 50 6 2.0 1.6 25.0
555-1000B 1,000 1,000 50 6 2.0 2.5 30.0
555-1500B 1,500 1,500 75 6 2.0 5.5 40.0
555-2000B 2,000 2,000 85 8 2.5 10.5 50.0
555-2500B 2,500 2,500 90 10 2.5 18.0 60.0
555-3000B 3,000 3,000 100 10 3.0 23.5 70.0
Unit = mm
Unit = mm
STRAIGHT EDGE
21

  is required.
· All size is hardened.
Traceability
Code # Nominal
Size Length Width Thickness Straightness
(µm)
Net Weight
(kg)
556-0500 500 500 50 10 7.0 2.0
556-0750 750 750 50 10 9.5 2.9
556-1000 1,000 1,000 60 12 12.0 5.7
556-1500 1,500 1,500 70 15 17.0 12.4
556-2000 2,000 2,000 80 18 22.0 22.6
556-2500 2,500 2,500 100 18 27.0 35.3
556-3000 3,000 3,000 120 22 32.0 62.2
556-0500Q 500 500 50 10 7.0 2.0
556-0750Q 750 750 50 10 9.5 2.9
556-1000Q 1,000 1,000 60 12 12.0 5.7
556-1500Q 1,500 1,500 70 15 17.0 12.4
556-2000Q 2,000 2,000 80 18 22.0 22.6
556-2500Q 2,500 2,500 100 18 27.0 35.3
556-3000Q 3,000 3,000 120 22 32.0 62.2
Code # Nominal Size Length Width Straightness
(µm)
Net Weight
(kg)

              Paralellness between  base and V grooves 0.01mm
                 Squareness of each surface ±0.01mm
  A class : Paralellness between  base and V grooves 0.005mm
      　         Squareness of each surface ±0.005mm
Code # Nominal
Size Length Height Thickness Net Weight
(kg)
A-Type
557-050A 50 50 24 19 0.2
557-075A 75 75 35 24 0.6
557-100A 100 100 52 33 2.0
557-125A 125 125 69 44 4.5
557-150A 150 150 80 50 7.0
557-200A 200 200 110 70 18.0
B-Type
557-050B 50 50 32 24 0.4
557-075B 75 75 60 32 1.5
557-100B 100 100 67 41 2.5
557-125B 125 125 79 51 3.4
557-150B 150 150 89 63 8.1
557-200B 200 200 140 102 22.2
Code # Nominal
Size Length Height Thickness Net Weight
(kg)
Not
hardened
558-038 38 38 24 19 0.3
558-050 50 50 28 22 0.53
558-065 65 65 40 25 1.0
558-075 75 75 50 35 1.9
558-100 100 100 60 38 3.3
558-125 125 125 70 45 6.0
558-150 150 150 90 60 11.9
Hardened
558-038Q 38 38 24 19 0.3
558-050Q 50 50 28 22 0.53
558-065Q 65 65 40 25 1.0
558-075Q 75 75 50 35 1.9
558-100Q 100 100 60 38 3.3
558-125Q 125 125 70 45 6.0
558-150Q 150 150 90 60 11.9
· Good for marking and fixture 1 set has 2 pieces.
· They are either hardened or unhardened.
· Paralellness between  base and V grooves 0.005mm.
· Squareness of each surface ±0.005mm.

Code # Nominal
Size Length Thickness
Squareness
Parale lness
(µm)
Net Weight
(kg)
Class A
559-100A 100 100 13 7 3.7
559-125A 125 125 16 7.5 6.0
559-150A 150 150 18 8 10.3
559-200A 200 200 25 9 21.0
559-250A 250 250 32 10 48.0
559-300A 300 300 38 11 61.0
Class B
559-100B 100 100 13 14 3.7
559-125B 125 125 16 15 6.0
559-150B 150 150 18 16 10.3
559-200B 200 200 25 18 21.0
559-250B 250 250 32 20 48.0
559-300B 300 300 38 ±30 61.0
· Good for fixture for centering, drilling and milling.
· Paralellness of the V groove is 0.01mm.
· Clamp is attached.
· All size is hardened.